THE DATASHEET OF
SZMM3Z47VT1GX
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
SZMM3Z series
Voltage regulator diodes
Rev. 3 — 20 February 2023 Product data sheet
1.  General description
General-purpose Zener diodes in a very small SOD323 (SC-76) Surface-Mounted Device (SMD)

Nexperia SZMM3Z series
Voltage regulator diodes
6.  Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
SZMM3Z2V4T1G to
SZMM3Z75VT1G[1]
SC-76 plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD323
[1] The series consists of 37 types with nominal working voltages from 2.4 V to 75 V.
7.  Marking
Table 4. Marking Codes
Type number Marking Code Type number Marking Code
SZMM3Z2V4T1G X8 SZMM3Z15VT1G VV
SZMM3Z2V7T1G X9 SZMM3Z16VT1G VZ
SZMM3Z3V0T1G XT SZMM3Z18VT1G X4
SZMM3Z3V3T1G XW SZMM3Z20VT1G XC
SZMM3Z3V6T1G XZ SZMM3Z22VT1G XG
SZMM3Z3V9T1G ME SZMM3Z24VT1G XM
SZMM3Z4V3T1G MM SZMM3Z27VT1G DK
SZMM3Z4V7T1G MS SZMM3Z30VT1G DL
SZMM3Z5V1T1G MW SZMM3Z33VT1G DM
SZMM3Z5V6T1G LF SZMM3Z36VT1G DN
SZMM3Z6V2T1G LL SZMM3Z39VT1G DP
SZMM3Z6V8T1G LR SZMM3Z43VT1G DR
SZMM3Z7V5T1G LV SZMM3Z47VT1G DS
SZMM3Z8V2T1G LZ SZMM3Z51VT1G DT
SZMM3Z9V1T1G CU SZMM3Z56VT1G DU
SZMM3Z10VT1G VA SZMM3Z62VT1G DV
SZMM3Z11VT1G VE SZMM3Z68VT1G DW
SZMM3Z12VT1G VK SZMM3Z75VT1G DX
SZMM3Z13VT1G VP - -
SZMM3Z_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2023. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 3 — 20 February 2023 2 / 12
Nexperia SZMM3Z series
Voltage regulator diodes